505454109 04/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5500911

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT				
		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name		Execution Date			
TYCO ELECTRONICS	S UK LTD.			09/15/2017			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ						
Name:	COMM	MSCOPE CONNECTIVITY UK LIMITED					
Street Address:	FARAD	ARADAY ROAD, DORCAN					
City:	SWIND	WINDON, WILTSHIRE					
State/Country:	UNITED	NITED KINGDOM					
Postal Code:	SN3 5H	SN3 5HH					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:		15309136					
	be sent to	(952)465-0771 • the e-mail address first; if					
using a fax number,	if provided	I; if that is unsuccessful, it					
Phone: Email:			650770 eting@fogglaw.com				
•		0 00					
Address Line 1:		FOGG & POWERS LLC 4600 W 77TH STREET					
•		FOGG & POWERS LLC					
Address Line 1:		FOGG & POWERS LLC 4600 W 77TH STREET	A 55435				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		FOGG & POWERS LLC 4600 W 77TH STREET SUITE 305					
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	NUMBER:	FOGG & POWERS LLC 4600 W 77TH STREET SUITE 305 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOT					
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	FOGG & POWERS LLC 4600 W 77TH STREET SUITE 305 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOT TY-00317/100.1695US					
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	FOGG & POWERS LLC 4600 W 77TH STREET SUITE 305 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOT TY-00317/100.1695US EMILY J. RELLER					
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	NUMBER:	FOGG & POWERS LLC 4600 W 77TH STREET SUITE 305 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOT TY-00317/100.1695US EMILY J. RELLER /Emily J. Reller/					
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	NUMBER: R:	FOGG & POWERS LLC 4600 W 77TH STREET SUITE 305 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOT TY-00317/100.1695US EMILY J. RELLER /Emily J. Reller/	601	y UK Limited)			
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=Signed Assignm (00803293xA42DA)#pa	NUMBER: R: nent (Tyco ge1.tif nent (Tyco	FOGG & POWERS LLC 4600 W 77TH STREET SUITE 305 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOT TY-00317/100.1695US EMILY J. RELLER /Emily J. Reller/ 04/30/2019	S01				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=Signed Assignm (00803293xA42DA)#pa source=Signed Assignm	NUMBER: R: nent (Tyco .ge1.tif nent (Tyco .ge2.tif nent (Tyco	FOGG & POWERS LLC 4600 W 77TH STREET SUITE 305 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOT TY-00317/100.1695US EMILY J. RELLER /Emily J. Reller/ 04/30/2019 Electronics UK Ltd. to Comm	Sope Connectivit Scope Connectivit	y UK Limited)			

Attorney Docket 02316.3625/3808

ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (this "ASSIGNMENT") is by and between Tyco Electronics UK Ltd., a company organized and existing under and by virture the laws of the United Kingdom and having an office and place of business at Faraday Road, Dorcan, Swindon SN3 5HH (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), and CommScope Connectivity UK Limited, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United Kingdom, and having an office and place of business at Faraday Road, Dorcan, Swindon SN3 5HH, United Kingdom (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

RECITALS

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR previously acquired the following patents listed in the attached Schedule;

AND WHEREAS ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application(s) identified above and in and to the Letters Patent(s) to be obtained therefor in any country;

NOW THEREPORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIONEE, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application(s), and the right(s) to claim priority thereto, and in and to the application(s), all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the

PATENT REEL: 049040 FRAME: 0749

Attorney Docket 02316.3625/3808

aforesaid inventions and improvements to the ASSIGNEE as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Date

By

Name: <u>Secon A. NuA</u> Title: <u>Vice President of Interep</u>ush Property Tyco Electronics UK Ltd.

Date 8 September 2017

(Signature)

Name: Michael K. Ouyang Title: Authorized Signatory CommScope Connectivity UK Limited

SCHEDULE

Client Ref	Country	Арр No.	App Date	Patent No.	Grant Date
02316.3625AUWO	AU	2014214983	02/05/2014		
02316.3625BRWO	BR	BR1120150186793	02/05/2014		
02316.3625CLWO	CL	201502195	02/05/2014		
02316.3625CND1	CN	201710129720.1	03/06/2017		
02316.3625CNWO	CN	201480019610.4	02/05/2014	201480019610.4	03/29/2017
02316.3625EPWO	EP	14748510.6	02/05/2014		
02316.3625IDWO	ID	P00201504910	02/05/2014		
02316.3625INWO	IN	6895/DELNP/2015	02/05/2014		
02316.3625JPWO	JP	2015556254	02/05/2014		
02316.3625KRWO	KR	1020157023981	02/05/2014		
02316.3625MXWO	MX	MX/A/2015/010169	02/05/2014		
02316.3625MYWO	MY	PI2015001952	02/05/2014		
02316.3625SAWO	SA	515360855	02/05/2014		
02316.3625USC1	US	15/243510	08/22/2016		
02316.3625USP1	US	61/761048	02/05/2013		
02316.3625USP2	US	61/843733	07/08/2013		
02316.3625USU1	US	14/170157	01/31/2014	9423570	08/23/2016
02316.3625WOU1	WO	PCT/US2014/014878	02/05/2014		
02316.3625ZAWO	ZA	2015/05748	02/05/2014		
02316.3808USP1	US	61/881291	09/23/2013		
02316.3808USP2	US	61/881417	09/23/2013		
02316.3808USWO	US	15/024299	03/23/2016		
02316.3808WOU1	WO	PCT/EP2014/070090	09/22/2014		
02316.3944USP1	US	61/989938	05/07/2014		
02316.3944USWO	US	15/309136	11/04/2016		
02316.3944WOU1	WO	PCT/US2015/029677	05/07/2015		